
City of Ferndale
SMALL PUBLIC WORKS PROJECT

“PREVAILING WAGES SHALL BE PAID”

INVITATION TO BID

The City  of  Ferndale  is  releasing a  Small  Public  Works Project.   As an approved contractor  on the 
Ferndale Small Works Roster, you are invited to express interest on this project.

Project Name: City Hall Parking Lot Storm Pipe Replacement Project; City Project No. SW2014-01 

Brief Scope of Work:  This project calls for installation of approximately 100 linear feet of 48” diameter 
drainage pipe and cast in place retaining wall.  Work will include clearing, grubbing, temporary placement 
and removal of a sheet pile coffer dam, dewatering operations, structure excavation, placement of pipe 
and connection to an existing drainage system, forming and pouring a retaining wall, placement of gravel 
base and wall backfill, grading and other work, all in accordance with the Contract Plans, Special 
Provisions, the Standard Specifications and Standard Plans.

The estimated project cost is between $110,000 to $135,000.

This is a time-sensitive project. Work is anticipated to start on April 21, 2104.

Please return this Invitation to Bid by fax to 360-384-5189 or e-mail to 
stephaniehendrickson@cityofferndale.org to express your interest in this project.

In the box below, please check either  Yes or  No and return by March 28, 2014 by 3:00 p.m.  If your 
response is No or if you do not respond, you will not receive the bid package or any further updates. 
It does not affect your eligibility on the City of Ferndale Small Works Roster if you do not respond to this 
specific project.  

Estimated Call for Bid Date (Subject to Change): March 28, 2014

The planned Bid Due Date and Time is:  April 9, 2014, at 2:00 p.m.

If you have any questions, please contact Katy Radder, City of Ferndale, at 360-685-2377 or by e-mail at  
katyradder@cityofferndale.org.  

Please check and return:
  YES.   I am interested in this project.   NO.  I will not be bidding on this project. 

Name of Company:                                                                                                                                      

Contact Name:                                                                                                                                            

Contact Phone Number:                                                       Fax Number:                                                   
           

Email Address: _________________________________________________________________

Email your response to stephaniehendrickson@cityofferndale.org
FAX BACK TO: 360-384-5189, ATTN: Stephanie

NO LATER THAN:  March 28, 2014 by 3:00 p.m.    

mailto:stephaniehendrickson@cityofferndale.org
mailto:katyradder@cityofferndale.org

	Email your response to stephaniehendrickson@cityofferndale.org
	FAX BACK TO: 360-384-5189, ATTN: Stephanie

	Control0: Off
	Control0_2: Off


